05-27-1999

PATENTS ONLY

RECOKDATION TO A.M.

DB2a



01 FC:581

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Will	iam D. Huse		1)()
Heri	ren Wu	Name:	IXSYS, Inc.
Jeffr	y D. Watkins	Address:	3520 Dunhill St. San Diego, California 921
3. N	ature of conveyance:		
<u>X</u> .	Assignment Merger		
Se	curity Agreement _ Change of Name		
Oth			
Exec	ution Date: February 10, 1999		
is:		_	
A.			
	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications
			Patent No.(s) Total number of applications patents involved:1
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino	 6.	Total number of applications patents involved:1_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _ _ Enclosed
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	 6.	Total number of applications patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _ _ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000	 6.	Total number of applications patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino Bristol-Myers Squibb Company	 6.	Total number of application patents involved:1_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _ _ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications patents involved: _1_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. _ Previously charged \$ 40.00 Deposit account number: 19-
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph M. Sorrentino Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000	6. 7. 8. (Attach 6	Total number of applications patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Previously charged \$ 40.00

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0073

Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph M. Sorrentino Registration No. 32,598

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0074

Please return to:

Christopher A. Klein Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

William D. Huse, Herren Wu, and Jeffry D. Watkins

having made a certain invention for which a United States patent application entitled

"ANTIBODIES AGAINST HUMAN CD40"

has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to IXSYS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3520 Dunhill Street, San Diego, California 92121, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, and any patent to be granted thereon, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and foreign equivalents thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to IXSYS, Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to IXSYS, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid IXSYS, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals:

William D. Huse

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Diego) ss.

On the 10 day of February , 1999, before me came William D. Huse, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Janya P. Blackel

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0075

	Renn Ul
	Herren Wu
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF San Diego)
	1999, before me came Herren Wu, to me known to be the ntioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and ted it.
Com NOTARY F SAN	R. Blackshaw, M. January Public Notary Public South 2 2000 CERP. June 2 2000 CERP. J

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego) ss.

On the 1D day of February , 1999, before me came Jeffry D. Watkins, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

[SEAL]

Tanya R. Blackshav Comm. #1099410 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. June 2, 2000

RECORDED: 05/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0076